Backlog ≤5 years 6-10 years >10 years

% of total

23% 16% 15% 46%

Source Company information as of 30-Sep-20
Notes
1 Incl. micro sites (distributed antenna systems sites, repeater sites, long-term mobile sites and small cell sites)
2 Ground leases that have expired and are under automatic prolongation

2

Staff costs capitalisation
− Changes to Cornerstone's staff capitalisation methodology will result in an adjustment to the capitalisation rate going forward. This is captured through the reallocation of

costs from capex to opex and estimated reductions of £12m and £6m in pro forma Adj. EBITDA and pro forma Adj. EBITDAaL in FY20PF and 1H21PF, respectively

Adj. EBITDA and Adj. EBITDAaL | Reconciliation

14

H121PF

£m

Pro forma Reported
Staff cost

capitalisation Pro forma Adjusted1 Pro forma Reported
Staff cost

capitalisation Pro forma Adjusted1

Total revenue 347 347  177  177

Opex (incl. pass-through) (106) (12)  (118) (57) (6)  (63)

Adj. EBITDA 241  (12)  229 120  (6)  114

Recharged capex -   -   -   -

Ground lease expense2 (118) (118) (58) (58)

Adj.  EBITDAaL 123  (12)  111  62  (6)  56

Notes
1 As shown on p.7
2 Sum of depreciation of lease-related right-of-use asset and interest expense on lease liability and net interest on finance sublease arrangements. Cornerstone is performing a lease term re-assessment, which may result

in a minor historical restatement of the pro forma depreciation of lease-related right of use assets and interest on leases

FY20PF